

\
SLP(C)No. 22277 OF 2004
ITEM No.22

Court No.12

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22277/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in OJC 11859/01
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHURI NAYAK(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl. documents on record)
With

SLP(C)No.22279/2004

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to asse
rtain the Legal Representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 and bring them on record. At
his request, four weeks time is granted for doing the same.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master