

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-5 in

04

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22277/20

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in OJC No.11859/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHURI NAYAK(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application
and setting aside the abatement and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C) NO.22279 of 2004

(For substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.1 and
c/delay in filing substitution application)

Date: 16/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application for for setting aside the abatement

and on the applications for substitution.

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted for filing

counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter for rejoinder, if any.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER