

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22277/2004

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHURI NAYAK(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,setting aside an abatement,permission to place addl. documents on

record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22279 of 2004

(With appln. for substitution of lrs of the deceased respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 22279/2004

The delay in filing the process fee and spare copies stands condoned.

Issue notice forthwith.

SLP(C) NO. 22277/2004

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within two weeks to send notice to the unserved proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 by registered post, acknowledgment due.

List again on 9.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj