

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 4-5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22277/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2003 in OJC No. 11859/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHURI NAYAK(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 and for
c/delay and setting aside an abatement) (With office report)

Date: 31/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sunita Sharma,Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substitution after setting aside the abatement
and after condoning the delay in filing the application for
substitution of respondent No.1 is allowed subject to any
objection that may be raised at the time of final hearing.

(SATISH K. YADAV)

Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI
ARORA)

Court Master