

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22277/2004

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHURI NAYAK(DEAD)THR. L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22279 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 22277/2004

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 has  
already been brought on record as per the order in IA Nos. 4 and 5.

Legal representative No.1 has also filed counter affidavit  
without filing Vakalatnama.

Address the concerned counsel to file Vakalatnama and  
thereafter process for listing.

-2-

Item No.2

SLP(C) NO. 22279/2004

Service is complete on legal representative of deceased  
respondent no.1 and respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Office to process for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22277/2004

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOUDHURI NAYAK(DEAD)THR. L.RS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22279 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Mr Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 22277/2004

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1 has  
already been brought on record as per the order in IA Nos. 4 and 5.

Legal representative No.1 has also filed counter affidavit  
without filing Vakalatnama.

Address the concerned counsel to file Vakalatnama and  
thereafter process for listing.

-2-

Item No.2

SLP(C) NO. 22279/2004

Service is complete on legal representative of deceased  
respondent no.1 and respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Office to process for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj